Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1269 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/27/13	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE BILL 1184
4			
5	By: Senator Files		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH REPORTING REQUIREMENTS TO PROVIDE		
9	INFORMATION TO THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION		
10	LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE FOR CONSIDERING		
11	AMENDMENTS TO THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE		
12	ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP THAT INCLUDE		
13	AN INCOME	LIMITATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
14			
15		~	
16		Subtitle	
17	ΤΟ Ε	STABLISH REPORTING REQUIREMENTS TO	
18	PROV	IDE INFORMATION FOR CONSIDERING	
19	AMEN	DMENTS TO THE ELIGIBILITY	
20	REQU	IREMENTS FOR THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC	
21	CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP THAT INCLUDE AN		
22	INCO	ME LIMITATION.	
23			
24			
25	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	ANSAS:
26			
27 28	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-85-219, concerning reports to legislative committees for the Arkansas Academic Challenge Scholarship Program, Part 2, is		
29		itional subsection to read as follows	
30	(e) Annually by December 31, the Department of Higher Education shall		
31	report to the Arkansas Lottery Commission Legislative Oversight Committee the		
32	following information on recipients of the Arkansas Academic Challenge		
33	Scholarship Program, Part 2, who applied as of June 1:		
34	<u>(1)</u> Race	<u>;</u>	
35	<u>(2)</u> Grade	e point average;	
36	<u>(3) Comp</u>	osite score on the ACT or the equiva	<u>lent score on an ACT</u>



.

1	equivalent; and
2	(4) Family or individual income as reported on the student's
3	Free Application for Federal Student Aid.
4	
5	/s/Files
6	
7	
8	APPROVED: 04/16/2013
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2